
2026 University of Evansville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Willsey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Piggott (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-14), Bode (4-5), Ridgway (3-4),
Hollingsworth (1-1), Jarrett (1-1), Piggott (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Willsey, Jess .500 4-4 14 3 7 2 0 2 3 15 1.071 3 0 2 0 .588 0 0 0-0 7 7 2 .875
16 Piggott, Eliza .444 4-2 9 5 4 2 0 2 2 12 1.333 1 1 0 0 .545 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
23 Adams, Morgan .385 4-4 13 3 5 0 0 1 5 8 .615 1 2 2 0 .471 1 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000
15 Howe, Taylor .313 4-4 16 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .375 1 0 3 0 .353 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
27 Voss, Brooke .286 4-4 14 2 4 2 1 0 3 8 .571 0 0 1 0 .286 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
7 Pye, Keghan .250 4-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
2 McDonald, Emma .200 4-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 4 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Wilkins, Maliyah .154 4-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 3 0 0 0 .313 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Kalonihea, Sydney .000 4-4 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .077 0 1 0-0 5 5 1 .909
22 Bode, Niki .333 2-2 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000
8 Meinel, Callie .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
4 Holbrook, Ashtyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Brown, Dori .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
32 Leonard, Addyson .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 4-4 120 26 33 8 1 5 20 58 .483 18 3 15 0 .380 1 3 4-4 87 34 5 .960
Opponents .293 4-4 116 28 34 5 0 8 25 63 .543 20 2 27 0 .403 1 4 5-7 90 46 7 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Ridgway, Kate 1.75 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 5 4 3 10 15 1 0 1 .125 2 1 0 0 1
17 Tucker, Alexis 5.48 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 7 6 3 5 2 0 3 .394 0 0 0 1 1
11 Otten, Sophia 7.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 4 3 3 1 0 2 .350 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hollingsworth, Gracie 10.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 9 6 4 2 1 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 2
44 Jarrett, Elle 10.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 .200 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.07 1-3 9 4 1 0 0 29.0 34 28 21 20 27 5 0 8 .293 4 2 0 1 4
Opponents 3.97 3-1 7 4 2 0 0 30.0 33 26 17 18 15 8 1 5 .275 5 3 0 1 3



2026 University of Evansville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Adams, Morgan 30 28 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bode, Niki 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Piggott, Eliza 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 3 0
15 Howe, Taylor 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ridgway, Kate 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Tucker, Alexis 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
11 Otten, Sophia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hollingsworth, Gracie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 McDonald, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Meinel, Callie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Voss, Brooke 16 6 9 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kalonihea, Sydney 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Willsey, Jess 16 7 7 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pye, Keghan 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Dori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wilkins, Maliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Powell, Miriah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Leonard, Addyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holbrook, Ashtyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jarrett, Elle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 126 87 34 5 .960 2 10 4 .714 3 0
Opponents 143 90 46 7 .951 3 8 0 1.000 3 0


